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NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

ACCUMULATED CAPACITY

November 7, 2010

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)
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41

42

43

44

45
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Rank

Louisville

Alabama

Oregon

Texas Tech

Cincinnati

Nebraska

Boise St.

Oklahoma

Ohio St.

Florida

Michigan

Utah

Arkansas

Texas

LSU

Houston

Virginia Tech

Notre Dame

Iowa

Georgia

Kansas St.

East Carolina

Navy

Mississippi St.

Oregon St.

Wisconsin

Kentucky

North Carolina St.

Michigan St.

Minnesota

Auburn

Tennessee

Texas A&M

Penn St.

South Fla.

BYU

West Virginia

Connecticut

South Carolina

Wake Forest

Arizona

North Carolina

TCU

Clemson

Rutgers

Washington

Name

258878

407284

296397

234103

187711

428415

134056

423310

631264

452575

670500

227482

290453

403370

463590

160320

397398

484770

423510

463730

298897

248879

101432

328589

136227

398547

402097

284100

443783

295788

601241

501251

487259

626987

200293

309206

289295

154097

462558

151060

276882

229500

209103

449000

194743

335234

Accum Attendance

  123.28

  110.51

  109.78

  108.84

  107.26

  105.69

  104.73

  103.11

  102.82

  102.22

  101.68

  101.06

  100.85

  100.72

  100.34

  100.20

  100.00

  100.00

  100.00

  100.00

   99.63

   99.55

   99.44

   99.42

   99.42

   99.24

   99.13

   98.67

   98.61

   98.60

   98.22

   97.84

   97.84

   97.40

   96.66

   96.56

   96.43

   96.31

   96.07

   95.91

   95.80

   95.63

   94.28

   93.19

   92.82

   92.48

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

   51776

  101821

   59279

   58526

   37542

   85683

   33514

   84662

  105211

   90515

  111750

   45496

   72613

  100843

   92718

   32064

   66233

   80795

   70585

   92746

   49816

   49776

   33811

   54765

   45409

   79709

   67016

   56820

   73964

   49298

   85892

  100250

   81210

  104498

   40059

   61841

   57859

   38524

   77093

   30212

   55376

   57375

   41821

   74833

   48686

   67047

210000

368552

270000

215096

175000

405335

128000

410560

613974

442740

659406

225085

288000

400476

462000

160000

397398

484770

423510

463730

300000

250000

102000

330492

137022

401605

405636

287915

450030

300000

612157

512295

498012

643692

207205

320225

300000

160000

481500

157500

289015

240000

221790

481806

209816

362500

Sum Stad 
Capacity
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Total 
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NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

ACCUMULATED CAPACITY

November 7, 2010

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)
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65

66
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

Rank

Colorado

Mississippi

Air Force

Kansas

Missouri

Fresno St.

Duke

Vanderbilt

UCF

Georgia Tech

Boston College

FIU

Illinois

Oklahoma St.

Southern California

Florida St.

Iowa St.

Idaho

Stanford

Southern Miss.

Indiana

Baylor

Ohio

Army

California

Toledo

Pittsburgh

Marshall

Miami (FL)

Purdue

Syracuse

La.-Monroe

Virginia

Maryland

Colorado St.

Hawaii

Utah St.

Middle Tenn.

Kent St.

Wyoming

Tulsa

Northwestern

SMU

Bowling Green

Western Ky.

Central Mich.

Name

197313

332664

213251

274694

305930

145135

148924

174530

195898

189161

229322

51508

269577

304520

394027

344338

275991

51915

201479

143794

251718

159136

114277

158334

226743

81808

252429

117866

227807

236039

156729

107483

272578

151522

95497

183470

93193

89776

71349

107736

83824

130508

110347

49338

60562

102238

Accum Attendance

   92.01

   91.52

   91.34

   91.11

   89.52

   88.43

   87.75

   87.73

   86.45

   85.98

   85.89

   85.85

   85.76

   84.28

   84.19

   83.68

   83.63

   81.12

   80.59

   79.89

   79.62

   79.57

   79.36

   79.31

   78.95

   77.92

   77.67

   77.50

   76.02

   75.53

   75.35

   74.12

   73.87

   73.55

   73.46

   73.39

   73.06

   72.40

   71.35

   70.61

   69.85

   69.23

   68.97

   68.53

   68.47

   67.58

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

   49328

   55444

   42650

   45782

   61186

   36284

   29785

   34906

   39180

   47290

   38220

   17169

   53915

   50753

   78805

   68868

   45999

   12979

   40296

   28759

   41953

   39784

   19046

   31667

   56686

   20452

   50486

   29467

   56952

   47208

   39182

   26871

   45430

   37881

   23874

   36694

   18639

   22444

   17837

   21547

   20956

   32627

   22069

   16446

   15141

   20448

214452

363480

233460

301500

341745

164124

169705

198950

226615

220000

267000

60000

314350

361308

468035

411500

330000

64000

250000

180000

316152

200000

144000

199645

287196

104992

325000

152076

299664

312500

208000

145008

369000

206000

130000

250000

127565

124000

100000

152570

120000

188520

160000

72000

88452

151275

Sum Stad 
Capacity
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4
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4
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NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

ACCUMULATED CAPACITY

November 7, 2010

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)
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104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

Rank

Arizona St.

Miami (OH)

San Diego St.

Fla. Atlantic

Troy

Louisiana Tech

Rice

UCLA

UNLV

Nevada

Washington St.

Eastern Mich.

Arkansas St.

La.-Lafayette

New Mexico St.

UTEP

Northern Ill.

North Texas

New Mexico

San Jose St.

Western Mich.

Buffalo

Ball St.

Memphis

Akron

Tulane

Temple

UAB

Name

197510

64358

133839

68810

58489

98346

150725

291148

93771

95414

117037

74279

75143

73874

71106

176097

70329

84354

106690

66136

64629

56742

48159

128517

48221

126776

106655

79182

Accum Attendance

   67.04

   66.25

   65.61

   65.28

   64.99

   64.28

   64.14

   63.89

   63.70

   63.62

   62.25

   61.49

   61.18

   59.58

   58.59

   56.99

   56.72

   55.31

   54.40

   54.29

   53.50

   48.89

   42.81

   41.20

   40.18

   36.34

   31.13

   27.49

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

   49378

   16090

   33460

   22937

   19496

   19669

   30145

   58230

   23443

   19083

   23407

   18570

   18786

   18469

   17777

   29350

   17582

   16871

   21338

   16534

   16157

   14186

    9632

   25703

   12055

   25355

   21331

   19796

294624

97144

204000

105400

90000

153000

235000

455680

147200

149965

188000

120800

122832

124000

121372

309000

124000

152500

196120

121824

120800

116052

112500

311900

120000

348835

342660

288000

Sum Stad 
Capacity

4

4

4

3

3

5

5

5

4

5

5

4

4

4

4

6

4

5

5

4

4

4

5

5

4

5

5

4

Total 
Games


