

NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

November 7, 2010

ACCUMULATED CAPACITY

Rank	Division Bowl Subdivision (FBS) Name	Accum Attendance	Accum Percent Capacity	Avg Attendance	Sum Stad Capacity	Total Games
1	Louisville	258878	123.28	51776	210000	5
2	Alabama	407284	110.51	101821	368552	4
3	Oregon	296397	109.78	59279	270000	5
4	Texas Tech	234103	108.84	58526	215096	4
5	Cincinnati	187711	107.26	37542	175000	5
6	Nebraska	428415	105.69	85683	405335	5
7	Boise St.	134056	104.73	33514	128000	4
8	Oklahoma	423310	103.11	84662	410560	5
9	Ohio St.	631264	102.82	105211	613974	6
10	Florida	452575	102.22	90515	442740	5
11	Michigan	670500	101.68	111750	659406	6
12	Utah	227482	101.06	45496	225085	5
13	Arkansas	290453	100.85	72613	288000	4
14	Texas	403370	100.72	100843	400476	4
15	LSU	463590	100.34	92718	462000	5
16	Houston	160320	100.20	32064	160000	5
17	Virginia Tech	397398	100.00	66233	397398	6
17	Notre Dame	484770	100.00	80795	484770	6
17	Iowa	423510	100.00	70585	423510	6
17	Georgia	463730	100.00	92746	463730	5
21	Kansas St.	298897	99.63	49816	300000	6
22	East Carolina	248879	99.55	49776	250000	5
23	Navy	101432	99.44	33811	102000	3
24	Mississippi St.	328589	99.42	54765	330492	6
25	Oregon St.	136227	99.42	45409	137022	3
26	Wisconsin	398547	99.24	79709	401605	5
27	Kentucky	402097	99.13	67016	405636	6
28	North Carolina St.	284100	98.67	56820	287915	5
29	Michigan St.	443783	98.61	73964	450030	6
30	Minnesota	295788	98.60	49298	300000	6
31	Auburn	601241	98.22	85892	612157	7
32	Tennessee	501251	97.84	100250	512295	5
33	Texas A&M	487259	97.84	81210	498012	6
34	Penn St.	626987	97.40	104498	643692	6
35	South Fla.	200293	96.66	40059	207205	5
36	BYU	309206	96.56	61841	320225	5
37	West Virginia	289295	96.43	57859	300000	5
38	Connecticut	154097	96.31	38524	160000	4
39	South Carolina	462558	96.07	77093	481500	6
40	Wake Forest	151060	95.91	30212	157500	5
41	Arizona	276882	95.80	55376	289015	5
42	North Carolina	229500	95.63	57375	240000	4
43	TCU	209103	94.28	41821	221790	5
44	Clemson	449000	93.19	74833	481806	6
45	Rutgers	194743	92.82	48686	209816	4
46	Washington	335234	92.48	67047	362500	5

NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

November 7, 2010

ACCUMULATED CAPACITY

Division	Bowl Subdivision (FBS)	Rank	Name	Accum Attendance	Accum Percent Capacity	Avg Attendance	Sum Stad Capacity	Total Games
		47	Colorado	197313	92.01	49328	214452	4
		48	Mississippi	332664	91.52	55444	363480	6
		49	Air Force	213251	91.34	42650	233460	5
		50	Kansas	274694	91.11	45782	301500	6
		51	Missouri	305930	89.52	61186	341745	5
		52	Fresno St.	145135	88.43	36284	164124	4
		53	Duke	148924	87.75	29785	169705	5
		54	Vanderbilt	174530	87.73	34906	198950	5
		55	UCF	195898	86.45	39180	226615	5
		56	Georgia Tech	189161	85.98	47290	220000	4
		57	Boston College	229322	85.89	38220	267000	6
		58	FIU	51508	85.85	17169	60000	3
		59	Illinois	269577	85.76	53915	314350	5
		60	Oklahoma St.	304520	84.28	50753	361308	6
		61	Southern California	394027	84.19	78805	468035	5
		62	Florida St.	344338	83.68	68868	411500	5
		63	Iowa St.	275991	83.63	45999	330000	6
		64	Idaho	51915	81.12	12979	64000	4
		65	Stanford	201479	80.59	40296	250000	5
		66	Southern Miss.	143794	79.89	28759	180000	5
		67	Indiana	251718	79.62	41953	316152	6
		68	Baylor	159136	79.57	39784	200000	4
		69	Ohio	114277	79.36	19046	144000	6
		70	Army	158334	79.31	31667	199645	5
		71	California	226743	78.95	56686	287196	4
		72	Toledo	81808	77.92	20452	104992	4
		73	Pittsburgh	252429	77.67	50486	325000	5
		74	Marshall	117866	77.50	29467	152076	4
		75	Miami (FL)	227807	76.02	56952	299664	4
		76	Purdue	236039	75.53	47208	312500	5
		77	Syracuse	156729	75.35	39182	208000	4
		78	La. -Monroe	107483	74.12	26871	145008	4
		79	Virginia	272578	73.87	45430	369000	6
		80	Maryland	151522	73.55	37881	206000	4
		81	Colorado St.	95497	73.46	23874	130000	4
		82	Hawaii	183470	73.39	36694	250000	5
		83	Utah St.	93193	73.06	18639	127565	5
		84	Middle Tenn.	89776	72.40	22444	124000	4
		85	Kent St.	71349	71.35	17837	100000	4
		86	Wyoming	107736	70.61	21547	152570	5
		87	Tulsa	83824	69.85	20956	120000	4
		88	Northwestern	130508	69.23	32627	188520	4
		89	SMU	110347	68.97	22069	160000	5
		90	Bowling Green	49338	68.53	16446	72000	3
		91	Western Ky.	60562	68.47	15141	88452	4
		92	Central Mich.	102238	67.58	20448	151275	5

NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

November 7, 2010

ACCUMULATED CAPACITY

**Division Bowl
Subdivision
(FBS)**

Rank	Name	Accum Attendance	Accum Percent Capacity	Avg Attendance	Sum Stad Capacity	Total Games
93	Arizona St.	197510	67.04	49378	294624	4
94	Miami (OH)	64358	66.25	16090	97144	4
95	San Diego St.	133839	65.61	33460	204000	4
96	Fla. Atlantic	68810	65.28	22937	105400	3
97	Troy	58489	64.99	19496	90000	3
98	Louisiana Tech	98346	64.28	19669	153000	5
99	Rice	150725	64.14	30145	235000	5
100	UCLA	291148	63.89	58230	455680	5
101	UNLV	93771	63.70	23443	147200	4
102	Nevada	95414	63.62	19083	149965	5
103	Washington St.	117037	62.25	23407	188000	5
104	Eastern Mich.	74279	61.49	18570	120800	4
105	Arkansas St.	75143	61.18	18786	122832	4
106	La.-Lafayette	73874	59.58	18469	124000	4
107	New Mexico St.	71106	58.59	17777	121372	4
108	UTEP	176097	56.99	29350	309000	6
109	Northern Ill.	70329	56.72	17582	124000	4
110	North Texas	84354	55.31	16871	152500	5
111	New Mexico	106690	54.40	21338	196120	5
112	San Jose St.	66136	54.29	16534	121824	4
113	Western Mich.	64629	53.50	16157	120800	4
114	Buffalo	56742	48.89	14186	116052	4
115	Ball St.	48159	42.81	9632	112500	5
116	Memphis	128517	41.20	25703	311900	5
117	Akron	48221	40.18	12055	120000	4
118	Tulane	126776	36.34	25355	348835	5
119	Temple	106655	31.13	21331	342660	5
120	UAB	79182	27.49	19796	288000	4